walk (including maintenance for one year). 
50 Cubic Yards Dry Rubble Masonry. 
50 Linear Feet Vitrified Pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 40 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand two hundred Dollars ($1,200 ) , 

NO. 2. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURB, LAYING SIDEWALKS AND 
CROSSWALKS, BUILDING INLETS, RE. 
CF.IVING RISINS, DRAINS. CULVERTS. 
%PPR()ACHES AND GUARD RAILS WHERE 
NECESSARY IN WATERBURY AVENUE. 
FROM WESTCHESTER AVENUE TO 
7FRrt,A .AVENUE, TOGETHER WITH ALL

[...]

1,50 Linear Feet Guard Rail. 
2 Receiving Basins, type B. 
linkage, shrinkage and settlement. 
The time allowed for the full completion of i  

the work herein described will be 140 consecu• 
,,- 	tive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Six 
thousand five hundred Dollars ($6,500), 

NO. 3. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURB, LAY?NG SIDEWALKS AND 
CRt)SSW:1LKS, BUILDING APPROACHES 
.1ND ERECTING FENCES WHERE NECES-
SARY IN NEWBOLD AVENUE, FROM 
CASTLE HILL AVENUE TO ZEREGA AVE. 
`UE, TOGE'1'IIER WITH ALL WORK INCI-
DENTAL THERETO.

[...]

4 Receiving basins, Type B. 
Sinkage, Shrinkage and settlement. 
5 Cubic Yards Brick Masonry. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 130 consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Six 
thousand four hundred Dollars ($6,400). 

Blank forms of bids or estimates upon which 
bids must be made can be obtained upon applica• 
tion therefor, the plans and specifications may be 
seen and other information obtained at said of-
fice. DOUGLAS MATHEWSON, President. 

dl l,23 
tSee General Instructions to Bidders on

[...]

running thence northerly and along the 
easterly line of Oliver Street 25 feet to the point 
or place of beginning; said premises being known 
as Lot 57, Block 278, Section 1, Borough of 
Manhattan. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at Fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000), The sale to be made 
upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 

per cent. (10%) of the amount of the bid, to-
gether with the auctioneer's fees, at the time of 
the sale, and ninety per cent. (90%)upon the

[...]

northerly line of Dreyer Avenue; thence south 
R4 degrees 19 minutes west along the northerly 
line of Dreyer Avenue 216.6 feet to the point or 
place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Twenty-nine thousand four hundred and 
seventy-five dollars ($29,475). The sale to be 
made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 

per cent. (10%) of the amount of the bid, to-
gether with the auctioneer's fees at the time of 
the sale, and ninety per cent. ?90%) upon the